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LEGISLATIVE BILL 4q

Approved by the Governor February 14, 1975

fntroduced by Nebraska Retirenent Systeos Conoittee,
Hasebroock, 18, Chmn.; Luealtke, 28; Goodrich,
20; stul-1, 49; F. Leris, 45

AN ACT to anend section 79-1521, Reissue Reyised statutes
of llebraska, I9ll3, relating to the school
retire[ent syster; to proyiale for randatory
reti.renent of school eoployees as prescribedi
to provide exceptions; antl to repeal the
original section.

Be it enactea by the people of the State of llebraska,

Stat utes
fo1 lovs :

Section 1. That section 79-1521. Reissue Revised
of Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read as

'19-1521. Any Dember in service cho attains or
shall have attained the age of sixty-five years shall be
retired fort-hrith from active tluty as a school euployee;
lEgliqgq. that, uith the approval of his enployer, given
fror year to year, he oay remain in service after he
attains the age of sixty-five )rears g!!!I the attainoent
of aqe seventy-tuo eEg__pfeliEeE__l.Ul!!qr! that sucbfurther aleposits in the School!enber shall nake no
Employees i ;savings Funtl as providetl in section 79-1531,
nor shall he receive further crerlit toraril any seryice
annuity.

!!e-Pl oriEle!-!eE--!4!geJeEr--Ee!rEeseE!--s!--Bge
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sec. 2. That original section 79'1521, Reissue
Revised Statutes of tlebraska, 191r3, is repealetl.
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